DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES PRINTED: 09/18/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC AND PLAN OF CORRECTIO		CIES (X1) PROVIDENCLIA N IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING			VEY 0
	;		345144	B. WIN	G		08/30	/2012
	OVIDER OR S	;	BILITATION CENTER		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(eA	CH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUGT BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(XA) COMPLETION DATE
SS=D	SIGNIFIC The facility any significant sign	y must ensicant medicions and medicions are the second reverse of the Medicion of the Physicale the Medicion of the Physical the P	ure that residents are free of ation errors. It is not met as evidenced iew and staff interview, the nister the insulin dosage idents and 7 opportunities. It is dmitted on 8/14/09 and with diagnoses including ar dementia. If Minimum Data Set (MDS) is Resident # 106 was by impaired. Interview Note in/Prescriber dated 8/13/12 fresident) currently receives ulin) 15 units SQ is editine in addition to Novolin in. Recent fasting blood ranged from 174-266. Interview 174-266. Intervi		333	Pine Ridge Health & Rehabi acknowledges receipt of the Deficiencies and proposes the Correction to the extent that of findings is factually correto maintain compliance with rules and provisions of qualities and provisions of qualities and provisions of qualities and provisions of qualities are provisions of qualities and provisions of qualities are provided as a written allegate compliance. Pine Ridge Health & Rehabites and deficiency is accurate. Further Pine Ridge Health & Rehabites and the right to refute any of the on this Statement of Deficient informal Dispute Resolution procedure and/or any other or legal proceeding.	Statement of his Plan of the summary of and in order applicable ity of care of ection is ation of the summary of Deficiencies with the or does not any her, o reserves e deficiencies encies through a formal appeal	(XU) DATE
ABORATORY \	DIRECTORS	OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER MEPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	15		Administrat	or	9/21/2012

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other satebuards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings smalled above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey: whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0381

	OF DEFICIENCIE	8	(X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIENCLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI		LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETE	
	: :	i		1				
			345144	B. WIN	G		08/90	/2012
	ROVIDER OR SU		ILITATION CENTER		70	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS PINEYWOOD RD HOMASVILLE, NC 27360	٠.	
(X4) ID PREFIX YAG	(EAC	H DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOW CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	ДО 8 Е	(US) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	nightly at b (every) 3:d Review of (MAR) for Resident # at bedtime 8/29/12. If through 8/6 fasting blo on Monday AM. On 8/0 of the orde glucose very blood glucose very vere alcation vere alcation vere very vere alcation very vere alcation very very very very very very very very	Lantus to redtime and ays until for the Medice B/21/12 threshold revenings of the recorder of the recorder of the red as 8/2; of the red as 8/2; or of t	17 units sq (subcutaneous) d increase by 2 units q asting blood glucoae < 150. " ation Administration Record rough 8/29/12 revealed red 17 units of Lantus insulin from 8/21/12 through aw of the MAR for 8/21/12 aled Resident # 106 's awas recorded as ordered resdays and Fridays at 6:30 rethree post implementation at # 106 's fasting blood d as 168. The other fasting gs during this time period al/27/12 (219) and 8/29/12 sults were over 150 but the resed as ordered. The first se the Lantus as ordered al/12 and each day following anity for a total of 7 2 through 8/29/12). # 1 on 8/30/12 at 11:10 AM recribed the order to the She stated that the nurse at bedtime should have lucose results to determine if the increased. She rersight was a medication would report it to the Nursing areing Supervisor on 8/30/12 that she had some ginal order and was worried in the Lantus insulin dosage	F	333	For Resident #106 the Medicaria Administration Record was rewisto reflect clear dates/dosage and titration of insulin by the charge on 8/30/2012. The DON notifies physician on 8/30/2012. The coorder was discontinued and a neorder received. The DON and/or QI Nurse reviet 100% of the physician orders for all residents receiving insulin to verify correct orders and transct to the Medication Administration Record on 9/3//2012. No further issues were identified All Nurses will be inserviced on transcription of orders and administration include insulin by the Staff I. The DON or ADON will audit I. Administration Records of all receiving insulin to include Reduring monthly reviews of Physic Orders and MARs utilizing a C. The DON or ADON will follow appropriate on any concern upon identification. The results of the audits will be warded to the Executive QI Comonthly x3 and quarterly theres the identification of potential transcription of continued QI monthly not continued quanthly not continued quanthly not con	citten for for murse do the ment for murse do the ment for fiption fon finistration fion Records facilitator. Medication esident #106 for muritee for ends. fary end/or	9/27/2012

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/18/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAY COM	E SURVEY PLETED		
	, ,	346144	B, WING_		;	08/30/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE		
F 333	gave the evening of checked the blood doseage of Lantus increased. She all medication error not dosage having be	She stated that the nurse who dose of Lantus should have I glucose results to see if the sinsulin to be given should be so said she would write up a eport in regards to the wrong en given to resident # 106 and physician to determine how he	F 33	3				
	. !							

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			IN OMB NO.	10/1//2012 APRROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		E CONSTRUCTION III OCT (X3) DATE SU	TEO
	_	345144	B. WIN		CONSTRUCTION 921	7/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PINEYWOOD RD	الدهيب بيستحد
PINE RID	GE HEALTH AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			OMASVILLE, NC 27360	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETION DATE
	conducted as per T at 42 CFR 483.70(a Care section of the publications. This fi protected construct Carolina Special Lo facility is equipped system. CFR#: 42 CFR 48 NFPA 101 LIFE SA	ode (LSC) survey was The Code of Federal Register (a); using the 2000 New Health LSC and its referenced (acility is Type III (211) (btion, and is utilizing North (bocking arrangements. The (with an automatic sprinkler) (3,70 (a) (AFETY CODE STANDARD)	κο	00	Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation Cente acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Correction to the extent that the summary of findings is factually correct and in orde to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of residents. The Plan of Correction is submitted as a written allegation of compliance. Pine Ridge Health & Rehabilitation's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreement with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does	r
	discharge, is arranglighting fixture (bulk darkness. (This do lighting in accordant the strange of the strange	ns of egress, including exit ged so that failure of any single of will not leave the area in less not refer to emergency not with section 7.8.) 19.2.8 Is not met as evidenced by: ervations and staff interview 10/10/2012 following exit ion was observed as le specific findings include discharge lighting on the lat the required exits from the lapy rooms.			it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Pine Ridge Health & Rehab reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through informal Dispute Resolution formal appear procedure and/or any other administrative or legal proceeding.	ıl
K 062	CFR#: 42 CFR 48 NFPA 101 LIFE SA	3.70 (a) AFETY CODE STANDARD			All other outside emergency lights were checked by the maintenance supervisor to sure double lighting fixtures are in place	•

continuously maintained in reliable operating LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Required automatic sprinkler systems are

to sure double lighting fixtures are in place

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeduards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation. FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SS≒E

Event ID: 8KFI21

Facility ID: 923017

and compliant.

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	TH AND HUMAN SERVICES RE & MEDICAID SERVICES		PRINTED: 10/14/201 FORM APPROVEI OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	345144	B. WING	10/10/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND	R REHABILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 706 PINEYWOOD RD THOMASVILLE, NC 27360	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLETION
K 062 Continued From	, -	K045 Continued	:
	e Inspected and tested 9.7.6, 4.6.12, NFPA 13, NFPA	The Maintenance Director will outside emergency exit lights verifiective lighting.	
Based on the ob- during the tour or required accelera sprinkler system, that is essential to valve is not curre	D is not met as evidenced by: eservations and staff interview in 10/10/2012 the facility has a eator installed on its dry pipe . This accelerator has a valve to the sprinkler system. This entity electrically supervised to m against it being accidently	The results of the weekly monitoring. The results of the weekly monitoring to the next QI Commonthly and quarterly thereaffidentification of potential trendup as deemed necessary and to the need for and/or frequency of monitoring.	ommittee ter for the Is, for follow o determine
CFR#: 42 CFR 4	183.70 (a)	K062	10/26/2012
		The accelerated valve that is esset the sprinkler system was wired in panel and became electrically support 10/19/2012.	into the fire
		This is the only sprinkler system for the facility to be checked.	Riser Room
		The accelerator valve will be mo- weekly by the maintenance direc	



FORM CMS-2667(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

The monitoring results will be forwarded to the Executive QI Committee monthly x3 and quarterly thereafter for the identification of potential trends, for follow-up as deemed necessary and to determine the need for and for frequency of continued OI monitoring

and/or frequency of continued QI monitoring.

STATEMENT OF DEF UND PLAN OF CORR		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD B. WING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PINE RIDGE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER			S	TREET ADDRESS, 0 706 PINEYWOOD THOMASVILLE				
	ACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH C	DER'S PLAN OF COI DRRECTIVE ACTION FERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE	
K 000 INITIA	L COMMEN	rs	K 000	0				
condu at 42 (Care s publica constr Specia	cted as per T DFR 483.70(a section of the ations. This fa uction, and is al Locking arm	ode (LSC) survey was the Code of Federal Registers); using the 2000 New Heat LSC and its referenced acility is Type II unprotected utilizing North Carolina angements. The facility is utomatic sprinkler system.	lth					
		Safety Code deficiencies the survey ni Bullding 2.						
CFR#:	42 CFR 483	3.70 (a)						
		٠.					: • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
						٠.		
·								
·	,	,				,	; ;	
ORATORY DIRECTO	PR'S OR PROVIDE	ERISUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S	SIGNATURE	Admi	nistral	or	(X6) DATE 10/24/2	